

## **MAHLE Service Solutions Offers Premier SAE Certified Unit** for R134a Heavy Duty Vehicle A/C Service Farmington Hills, Mich. – August 30, 2017 – The ArcticPRO® ACX1180C refrigerant handling system from MAHLE Service Solutions is the premier SAE certified unit to service heavy duty vehicles that use R134a refrigerant. The ArcticPRO® ACX1180C is the OEM heavy duty commercial option from MAHLE Service Solutions' popular ACX1180 series. Easy to service and maintain, the ACX1180C is designed to increase technician productivity due to its fully-automatic program to recover, vacuum, leak test and charge without command for ease of operation. The ACX1180C also features an integrated test function that allows the user to capture a before-and-after service snapshot to ensure proper A/C system service functionality. High pressure leak detection and liquid refrigerant flushing are standard high performance features essential for heavy duty service. In addition to recovering more than 95 percent of heavy duty A/C system refrigerant, the ACX1180C features a high capacity 50-lb internal DOT cylinder to service larger commercial vehicles (as compared to the typical 30-lb cylinder in automotive version recovery machines). The unit also includes a 5 CFM vacuum pump, an integrated printer, an ambient humidity sensor, three temperature sensors, four pressure sensors, a vacuum micron sensor providing greater system diagnostic capabilities, a factoryinstalled heater belt and is hybrid certified. MAHLE Service Solutions is currently offering a promotion that includes a free unit cover for customers who purchase an

ACX1180C machine between Aug. 7, 2017, and Sept. 30, 2017.



The ACX1180C meets stringent certification requirements including: SAE J2788, SAE J2099 and UL 1963 and is backed by a two-year parts and labor warranty.

With its significant OE competence, MAHLE Service Solutions is a trusted source for information and products to help heavy duty shops perform A/C service vehicles.

For more information about MAHLE Aftermarket Service Solutions, visit www.servicesolutions.mahle.com.

####

Image attached:



## **About MAHLE**

MAHLE is a leading international development partner and supplier to the automotive industry. With its products for combustion engines and their peripherals as well as solutions for electric vehicles, the group addresses all the crucial issues related to the powertrain and air conditioning technology—from engine systems and components to filtration to thermal management. In 2016, the group generated sales of approximately EUR 12.3 billion (USD 12.9 billion) with around 77,000 employees and is represented in 34 countries with over 170 production locations.



Ш	
S W W	About MAHLE Aftermarket MAHLE Aftermarket, the business unit specializing in spare parts, uses the expertise from the series production of original equipment in its automotive aftermarket product range, and supplies trade, repair shop and engine repair partners. MAHLE Aftermarket is represented at 22 locations and other sales offices worldwide, with 1,555 employees. In 2016, the business unit achieved a global sales volume of EUR 899 million (USD 946 million).
	About MAHLE Service Solutions  MAHLE Aftermarket Inc., Service Solutions division specializes in the development, manufacturing and distribution of automotive services, tools and maintenance equipment, including vehicle diagnostics, air conditioning service, fluid exchange and nitrogen tire inflation systems. Formerly known as RTI Technologies, MAHLE Service Solutions continues its legacy of building shop equipment for the most stringent OEM and aftermarket needs. Along with this expertise, MAHLE Service Solutions combines the know-how of MAHLE Behr with automotive thermal management and MAHLE Powertrain with automotive test systems. Each of these three entities have more than 25 years of R&D and technology deployment experience providing advanced solutions for OE manufacturers.
Ш	In addition to the high-quality products offered through its Service Solutions division, MAHLE Aftermarket provides a comprehensive and well-developed service network to ensure quick and professional technical support and training for repair shops. For more information about MAHLE Aftermarket Service Solutions, visit www.servicesolutions.mahle.com.

MAHLE Aftermarket Inc.

Ted Hughes



Ш

(C)

Manager - Marketing 23030 MAHLE Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335

USA

Phone: +1 248/347-9710 Fax: +1 248/596-8899 ted.hughes@us.mahle.com

ш

. . .

**(**)

ш